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Ref. No.: AP0O/2024-25/ 3/
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ALL PG STUDENTS (SPRING 2025)

Date : 27.11.2024

Sr. No. Event Date(s) Day(s)
1 Registration of Courses on ERP for all PG Students 23.12.24 10 07.01.25 Monday to Tuesday
2 Commencement of Classes for all PG Students 08.01.25 Wednesday
3 Allotment of Assignment to all PG Students 16.01.25 Thursday
4 First Ouiz for all PG Students 03.02.25 to 10.02.25 Monday to Monday
5 Second Ouiz Quiz for all PG Students 03.03.25 {0 10.03.25 Monday to Monday
6 Third Quiz for all PG Students 03.04.25 to 09.04.25 | Thursday to Wednesday
7 Submission of Assignment by PG Students 07.04.25 Monday
8 Last Date of Classes for all PG Students 21.04.25 Monday
9 Preparatory Leave 22.04.251024.04.25| Tuesday to Thursday
10  |Display of Shortage of Attendance on Departmental Notice Boards 22.04.25 Tuesday
— (SFurlc))rr:lleSg:)r;l?t;wS(err]wct): ?c? Zg;:gﬁir::d:?oc;ramme Office) 23.04.25 Wednesday
12 |Last Date of Locking of Internal Assessment Marks on ERP 25.04.25 Friday
13 |End Semester Examination for all PG Students 25.04.25 to 05.05.25 Friday to Monday
14 |Submission of Thesis/Project/Dissertation by PG Students 09.05.25 Friday
15 |Showing of Answer Scripts to Students (on or before) 12.05.25 Monday
16  |Last Date of Locking of End Semester Marks on ERP 14.05.25 Wednesday
17  |Declaration of End Semester Resuit 19.05.25 Monday
18  |Registration of Make-Up Examination for PG Students 20.05.25 t0 22.05.25 Tuesday to Thursday
19 |Make-Up Examination for PG Students 26.05.25 t0 29.05.25 Monday to Thursday
20 |Last Date of Locking of Make-Up Examinations Marks on ERP 31.05.25 Saturday
21  |Declaration of Make-Up Examination Result 03.06.25 Tuesday
Note:
1 If the date of commenc?ment of any academic activity is a holiday, the same will commence from the next working day.
2 If the dat.es of UG & PG Quizzes, clgsh with the Centre's declared holidays, the scheduled quizzes on holidays, shall be rescheduled
by the Directors/Incharge of respective Off-Campus
3 The marks of Quizzes should be displayed within five days from the date of respective examination.
4 Classes shall resume from the next day of completion of mid semester examinations for the respective programmes.
5 Students’ Activity at BIT Mesra Campus
Annual Atheletic Meet 31.01.25 t0 02.02.25 Friday-Sunday
Chetan Devraj Memorial Inter Technical Institute Cricket Tournament 12.02.25 to 16.02.25 Wednesday-Sunday
BITOTSAV 21.03.25 10 23.03.25 Friday-Sunday
6 No Theory / Sessional classes and external examinations shall be scheduled between the preparatory leave A
Copy to :
1 All Deans/Associate Deans/Director-IQAC/Registrar/Controller of Examinations
2 All Head of the Departments/Directors/Incharges off Campuses
3 In-Charge NCC/NSS/PT & Games/Creative Arts/Entrepreneurship
4 Dy.Comp./Dy.FO/DRs/AQ/ARs/Webmaster/Departmental Notice Boards/Hostel Notice Boards
5 P.S to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
6 File (Academic Programme Office)




